

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 05959 Version: 1 Name: 4/17 Authorizing the Mayor & City Clerk to execute

Amendment 2 to the present agreement between the City of Madison, MSA Professional Services, Inc. & the State WDOT for the Milwaukee St

Bridge over the west branch of Starkweather Creek,

Contract 5534.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/15/2007 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 4/17/2007 Final action: 4/17/2007

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute Amendment 2 to the present agreement between the

City of Madison, MSA Professional Services, Inc. and the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the Milwaukee Street Bridge over the west branch of the Starkweather Creek,

Contract No. 5534, for additional engineering services. (15th AD)

Sponsors: Common Council By Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/17/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
3/21/2007	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
3/16/2007	1	Engineering Division	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
3/16/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
3/15/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Fiscal Note Pending	
3/15/2007	1	Engineering Division	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

Estimated Federal Share \$12,000 Estimated City Share \$3,000 Estimated Total Additional Cost \$15,000

Funds Available in Acct. CS53-58255-810356-00-53B0979

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute Amendment 2 to the present agreement between the City of Madison, MSA Professional Services, Inc. and the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the Milwaukee Street Bridge over the west branch of the Starkweather Creek, Contract No. 5534, for additional engineering services. (15th AD)

Body

On May 28, 2003 the City of Madison, MSA Professionals Services, Inc. and the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation entered in the Design Engineering Contract for the Milwaukee Street Bridge over the West Branch of the Starkweather Creek (Contract No. 5534) with the authority provided by Council Resolution No. 60455, ID No. 33831 adopted on April 15, 2003.

The Contract with MSA Professional Services, Inc. was for the preparation of plans and specifications for the Milwaukee Street Bridge over the West Branch of the Starkweather Creek.

File #: 05959, Version: 1

This amendment is necessary for additional intersection design and coordination required due to the proposed Starkweather Creek bike path and additional modifications to the bridge design required due to changes in the Structures Design Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute Amendment 2 to the present agreement between the City of Madison, MSA Professional Services, Inc. and the State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the Milwaukee Street Bridge over the West Branch of the Starkweather Creek, Contract No. 5534 for additional engineering service.